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INDOOR ROWING  
MONDAY 6 NOVEMBER 2006 

 
Women’s 30 – 39 Light Weight 500m 
G Mary Farag-Raymond 2:07.0; 
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Open 500m 
G Mallory McGrath 1:53.9; S Ann Hutchings 1:55.0; 
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Light Weight 500m 
G Robert Moore 1:38.6; 
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Open 500m 
G Craig Raymond 1:25.9; S Garry Quatermain 1:26.0; B Paul Van Zijl 1:28.2; 4 Mathew 
Tucker 1:28.9; 5 Keith Melton-Agbohlah 1:36.8;  
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 500m 
G Karen Smith; S Shelly Anderson; B Diane Balenzquela;  
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Open 500m 
G Deborah Potter; S Christine Killey; B Cathy Morialty; 
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 500m 
G Mark Harrison; 
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Open 500m 
G Doug Diversi; S Graham Coyle; 
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Light Weight 500m 
G Bronwyn Davies 1:56.1; Christine Zoontjens 2:02.5; Margaret Cuylenburg 2:12.1; 
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Open Weight 500m 
G Doreen Gallagher 1:44.6; S Helen Wintle 1:51.1; B Esther Oliver 1:52.0; 4 Janet 
Lawrenson 1:55.8; 5 Barbara Buttrose 2:00.1; 6 Susan Barber 2:03.3; 7 Zandra Smith 
2:12.0; 8 Janet Cross 2:36.4;  
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Light Weight 500m 
G Robert Cossalter 1:33.6;  
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Open 500m 
G Ray Clitheroe 1:35.1; S Tony Smith 1:35.4; B Bill Davies 1:38.3; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Light Weight 500m 
G Wendy Coghill 2:07.8; S Jan Chew 2:08.5; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Open 500m 
G Sue Pollard 2:07.0;  
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Light Weight 500m 
G Doug Wode 1:56.0; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Open 500m 
G Garry Aitchison 1:38.4; S Peter Landy 1:41.6; B Ross Veitch 1:47.2; 4 Kenneth Smith 
1:50.0;   
 
Women’s 70 – 79 Light Weight 500m 
G Ngawini Pepene 2:53.9; S Sheila Abrahams 3:47.3; 
 
Men’s 70 – 79 Open 500m 
G Dirk Stobbe 1:43.8; S Bill McMullen 2:04.5 
 
 



Men’s 80 – 89 Open 500m 
G Ken Knox 2:28.0 
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Light Weight 1000m 
G Mary Farag-Raymond 4:49.6; 
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Open 1000m 
G Mallory McGrath 3:59.1; S Ann Hutchings 4:09.2; 
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Open 1000m 
G Robert Moore 3:36.2; 
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Open 1000m 
G Craig Raymond 3:16.1; S Mathew Tucker 3:18.9; B Paul Van Zijl 3:22.6;  
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 1000m 
G Karen Smith 3:57.9; S Shelly Anderson 4:17.7; B Diane Balenzouela 4:20.0 
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Open 1000m 
G Deborah Potter 3:48.8; S Christine Killey 4:11.2; Cathy Morialty 4: 28.7; 
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 1000m 
G Mark Harrison 3:26.8;  
 
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Open 1000m 
G Doug Diversi 3:16.1;  
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Light Weight 1000m 
G Bronwyn Davies 4:10.7; S Christine Zoontjens 4:19.2; B Margaret Cuylenburg 4:38.0;  
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Open 1000m 
G Doreen Gallagher 3:43.9; S Esther Oliver 3:54.3; B Helen Wintle 3:56.9; 4 Barbara 
Buttrose 4:18 .1; 5 Zandra Smith 4:32.0; 6 Janet Cross 5:21.6 
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Light Weight 1000m 
G Robert Cossalter 3:26.8 
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Open 1000m 
G Ray Clitheroe 3:27.4; S Tony Smith 3:31.8; B Bill Davies 3:32.9;    
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Light Weight 1000m 
G Jan Chew 4:39.5; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Open 1000m 
G Sue Pollard 4:43.2; S Wendy Coghill 4:44.0; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Light Weight 1000m 
G Doug Wode 4:21.1; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Open 1000m 
G Peter Landy 3:39.4; S Garry Aitchison 3:49.1; B Ross Veitch 3:56.9; 4 Kenneth Smith 
4:09.9; 
 
Women’s 70 – 79 Light Weight 1000m 
Sheila Abrahams 3:57.5; 
 
Men’s 70 – 79 Open 1000m 
Dirk Stobbe 3:50.9; Bill McMullen 4:10.5;  
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Open 2000m 
G Mallory McGrath 8:20.6; S Ann Hutchings 8:53.8; 
 



Men’s 30 – 39 Lightweight 2000m 
Robert Moore 7:34.5; 
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Open 2000m 
G Craig Raymond 6:51.7; S Mathew Tucker 7:05.2; B Pual Van Zijl7:23.1; 
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 2000m 
G Karen Smith 8:15.6; 
  
Women’s 40 – 49 Open 2000m 
G Deborah Potter 8:23.6; Christine Killey 8;49.2;  
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Light Weight 2000m 
Mark Harrison 7:15.3; 
Men’s 40 – 49 Open 2000m 
G Doug Diversi 6:52.0 
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Light Weight 2000m 
G Bronwyn Davies 8:25.7; S Margaret Cuylenburg 9:35.2; 
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Open 2000m 
G Doreen Gallagher 7:51.1; S Esther Oliver 8:08.8; B Helen Wintle 8:21:7; 4 Janet Cross 
11:29.4; 
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Open 2000m 
Ray Clitheroe 7:29.9; Bill Davies 7:33. 6; Tony Smith 7:41.2; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Open 2000m 
G Wendy Coghill 9:51.5; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Light Weight 2000m 
G Doug Wode 9:09.2; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Open 2000m 
G Garry Aitchison 8:06.8; S Ross Veitch 8:17.2; B Kenneth Smith 9:07.3; 
 
Women’s 70 – 79 Light Weight 2000m 
Shelia Abrahams 16:00.6; 
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Light Weight Points 
G Marry Farag-Raymond;   
 
Women’s 30 – 39 Open Points 
G Mallory McGrath; S Ann Hutchings;  
 
Men’s 30 – 39 Open Points 
G Robert Moore; 
  
Men’s 30 – 39 Open Points 
G Craig Raymond; S Mathew Tucker; B Paul Van Zijl; 
 
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Light Weight Points 
G Karen Smith; S Shelly Anderson; B Diane Balenzquela; 
 
Women’s 40 – 49 Open Points 
G Deborah Potter; S Christine Killey; B Cathy Morialty; 
 
Men’s 40 – 49 Light Weight Points 
G Mark Harrison; 
 
 
 



Men’s 40 – 49 Open Points 
G Doug Diversi; S Graham Coyle;  
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Light Weight Points 
G Bronwyn Davies; S Margaret Cuylenburg; B Christen Zoontjens; 
 
Women’s 50 – 59 Open Points 
G Doreen Gallagher; S Esther Oliver; B Helen Wintle; 
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Light Weight Points 
G Robert Cossalter; 
 
Men’s 50 – 59 Open Points 
G Ray Clitheroe; S Tony Smith; B bill Davies; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Light Weight Points 
G Jan Chew; 
 
Women’s 60 – 69 Open Points 
G Wendy Coghill; S Sue Pollard. 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Light Weight Points 
G Doug Wode; 
 
Men’s 60 – 69 Open Points 
G Garry Aitchison; S Ross Veitch; B Kenneth Smith;  
 
Women’s 70 – 79 Light Weight Points 
G Sheila Abrahams; S Ngawini Pepene; 
 
Men’s 70 – 79 Open Points 
G Dirk Stobbe; S Bill McMullen 
 
Men’s 80 – 89 Open Points 
G Ken Knox 
 


